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CHIRP Image File:  Around SGU 

Definitions 
Filename: BF_Around_SGU.img 
SGU: St. George Regional Airport, Utah 
Originally For: BaoFeng BF-F8HP 

Coverage Area 

 
The repeaters in this list cover from Las Vegas in the southwest to Fillmore, UT in the 
northeast. 

Interactive Repeater Map 
Click here to view an interactive map of the repeaters in this list. 

https://www.google.com/maps/d/u/0/edit?mid=1uwL_GTj0ndLtkkeTya6Ih1Z5J7T9AFPP&usp=sharing
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Repeaters 
Location	 Name	 Explanation	 Frequency	 Duplex	 Offset	 Tone	 rToneFreq	

1	 NATCALL	 Calling	Frequency	 146.520	 	 0	 	 88.5	
2	 WX1PA7	 Weather	1	 162.550	 	 0	 	 88.5	
3	 WX2PA1	 Weather	2	 162.400	 	 0	 	 88.5	
4	 WX3PA4	 Weather	3	 162.475	 	 0	 	 88.5	
5	 WX4PA2	 Weather	4	 162.425	 	 0	 	 88.5	
6	 WX5PA3	 Weather	5	 162.450	 	 0	 	 88.5	
7	 WX6PA5	 Weather	6	 162.500	 	 0	 	 88.5	
8	 WX7PA6	 Weather	7	 162.525	 	 0	 	 88.5	
10	 UT	HILL	 Utah	Hill	UT	 145.490	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100.0	
11	 UT	HILL	 Utah	Hill	UT	 146.820	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100.0	
12	 SEEGMLR	 Seegmiller	AZ	 146.910	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100.0	
13	 WEBB	 Webb	Hill	UT	 146.640	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100.0	
14	 TOQUER	 Toquerville	UT	 145.150	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100.0	
15	 JACOBLK	 Jacob	Lake	AZ	 147.300	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 100.0	
16	 KANAB	 Kanab	UT	 146.880	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 123.0	
17	 IRONMTN	 Iron	Mountain	UT	 146.760	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 123.0	
18	 CEDARCT	 Cedar	City	Hospital	UT	 147.060	 +	 0.6	 	 88.5	
19	 SWCDRCT	 SW	Cedar	City	UT	 147.360	 +	 0.6	 	 88.5	
20	 MTDUTTO	 Mt	Dutton	Panguitch	UT	 147.160	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 100.0	
21	 BEESTIN	 Beesting	Peak	UT		 147.100	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 100.0	
22	 LOGANDL	 Beacon	Hill	Logandale	NV	 147.390	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 100.0	
23	 APEXMTN	 Apex	Mtn	Las	Vegas	NV	 147.060	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 100.0	
24	 LOPOTOS	 Hendrson	NV	Downtown	 147.210	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 100.0	
25	 LASTROP	 Tropicana	Las	Vegas	NV	 145.190	 -	 0.6	 	 88.5	
26	 LASMGMG	 MGM	Grand	Las	Vegas	NV	 145.300	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100.0	
27	 LAS	 Las	Vegas	NV	 145.350	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100.0	
28	 BLACKMT	 Black	Mtn	Henderson	NV	 145.390	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100.0	
29	 LASDWNT	 Las	Vegas	NV	Downtown	 146.700	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 136.5	
30	 LASWSTG	 Westgate	Las	Vegas	NV	 146.940	 -	 0.6	 Tone	 100.0	
31	 LASQTH	 QTH	Las	Vegas	NV	 147.000	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 123.0	
32	 BLACKMT	 Black	Mtn	Henderson	NV	 147.090	 +	 0.6	 Tone	 100.0	
127	 	 	 470.625	 	 0	 	 88.5	

Repeater Locations 
Location Name Explanation GPS Location Frequency 

1 NATCALL Calling Frequency  146.520 
2 WX1PA7 Weather 1  162.550 
3 WX2PA1 Weather 2  162.400 
4 WX3PA4 Weather 3  162.475 
5 WX4PA2 Weather 4  162.425 
6 WX5PA3 Weather 5  162.450 
7 WX6PA5 Weather 6  162.500 
8 WX7PA6 Weather 7  162.525 
10 UT HILL Utah Hill UT 37.1250,		-113.8750	 145.490 
11 UT HILL Utah Hill UT 37.1561,		-113.8833	 146.820 
12 SEEGMLR Seegmiller AZ 36.8467,		-113.4919	 146.910 
13 WEBB Webb Hill UT 37.1064,		-113.5972	 146.640 
14 TOQUER Toquerville UT 37.2239,		-113.2200	 145.150 
15 JACOBLK Jacob Lake AZ 36.7375,		-112.2128	 147.300 
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Location Name Explanation GPS Location Frequency 
16 KANAB Kanab UT 37.0606,		-112.5192	 146.880 
17 IRONMTN Iron Mountain UT 37.6450, -113.3733 146.760 
18 CEDARCT Cedar City Hospital UT 37.7000, -113.0669 147.060 
19 SWCDRCT SW Cedar City UT 37.7222, -113.0903 147.360 
20 MTDUTTO Mt Dutton Panguitch UT 38.0200, -112.2164 147.160 
21 BEESTIN Beesting Peak UT  39.0417, -112.1417 147.100 
22 LOGANDL Beacon Hill Logandale NV 36.68510056, -114.51899719 147.390 
23 APEXMTN Apex Mtn Las Vegas NV 36.33369827, -114.97599792 147.060 
24 LOPOTOS Hendrson NV Downtown 36.03099823, -114.98100281 147.210 
25 LASTROP Tropicana Las Vegas NV 36.09989929, -115.17199707 145.190 
26 LASMGMG MGM Grand Las Vegas NV 36.10169983, -115.16899872 145.300 
27 LAS Las Vegas NV 36.23830032, -115.30100250 145.350 
28 BLACKMT Black Mtn Henderson NV 36.00730133, -115.00700378 145.390 
29 LASDWNT Las Vegas NV Downtown 36.17499924, -115.13600159 146.700 
30 LASWSTG Westgate Las Vegas NV 36.13489914, -115.16000366 146.940 
31 LASQTH QTH Las Vegas NV 36.16619873, -115.01799774 147.000 
32 BLACKMT Black Mtn Henderson NV 36.00730133, -115.00700378 147.090 
127    470.625 

 




